Fordham (2-1) -vs- Dartmouth (0-2)
11/23/04 at Leede Arena, Hanover, N.H.

Date: 11/23/04 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: dg;]%g P Fordham 32 34 66
Site: Leede Arena, Hanover, N.H. Dartmouth 29 19 48
Referees: Joe Cronin, Terry McKinney, Larry Ruffing
Notes: ID-270277
Fordham 66
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 MACK, Monica * 33 4-11 1-3 3-4 1-3 4 3 2 2 0 4 12
01 LEITAO, Jade * 34 4-13 2-9 1-1 2-2 4 3 2 5 0 0 11
13  RUFF, Kyshawn * 22  4-9 0-0 3-3 5-5 10 3 0 6 1 0 11
12 SILVA, Vanessa * 30 4-10 0-0 1-2 5-9 14 3 2 3 2 1 9
20 DONNELLY, Kiely * 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 JEFFERSON, Jada 19 7-8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 5 1 2 1 1 14
11  HANSON, Lara 25 1-3 1-2 2-2 3-6 ] 0 4 3 0 0 5
14  SMITH, Erin 15 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 3 3 1 0 2 2
23 JOHNSON, Joy 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 0 2
05 WESTROL, Heather 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-60 4-15 12-14 17-33 50 20 15 23 5 8 66
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30 40.00 % 3-10 30.00 % 5-6 83.33 %
Second Half 13-30 43.33 % 1-5 20.00 % 7-8 87.50 %
Total 25-60 41.7 % 4-15 26.7 % 12-14 85.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Largest Lead: 21 2nd-
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 23 00:27
Dartmouth 48
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Cullen, Jeannie * 37 3-17 2-11 8-8 2-6 8 3 3 1 0 3 16
35 Perry, Krista * 36 2-7 0-0 1-2 4-3 7 3 4 3 0 3 5
12  Soriaga, Angie * 32 2-10 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 0 0 4 5
21 Kamara, Fatima * 32 1-7 1-2 1-2 3-1 4 0 1 5 0 1 4
34  Scott, Sydney * 18 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 5 0 2 0 3 2
32 Cunningham, Whitney 25 3-9 0-0 2-6 3-3 6 3 1 2 1 1 8
05 O'Donnell, Shannon 20 1-4 1-4 5-5 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 8
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 13-57 5-21 17-23 15-19 34 14 12 15 1 16 48
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-32 28.13 % 4-14 28.57 % 7-9 T77.78 %
Second Half 4-25 16.00 % 1-7 14.29 % 10-14 71.43 %
Total 13-57 22.8% 5-21 23.8% 17-23 73.9%

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 13

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 16

Points in the Paint: 12
Largest Lead: 4 1st-17:32

Fast Break Points: 2



First Half Box Score

Fordham 32
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 MACK, Monica 17 2-5 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 2 7
1 LEITAO, Jade 17 3-8 1-6 1-1 2-1 3 (0] (0] 2 0 0 8
13  RUFF, Kyshawn 12 3-5 0-0 1-1 2-4 6 2 0] 4 0 0 7
12 SILVA, Vanessa 13 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 2 1 (0] 0 0 3
20  DONNELLY, Kiely 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 JEFFERSON, Jada 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 1 1 4
11  HANSON, Lara 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 3
14  SMITH, Erin 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0
23  JOHNSON, Joy 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0] 1 1 0 0
5 WESTROL, Heather 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-30 3-10 5-6 7-14 21 8 6 11 2 4 32
40.0 % 30.0 % 83.3 %
Dartmouth 29
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Cullen, Jeannie 19 2-10 2-7 4-4 2-3 5 1 3 1 0 3 10
35  Perry, Krista 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 2 0 2 2
12  Soriaga, Angie 15 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 6] 6] 1 0
21 Kamara, Fatima 18 1-5 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 1 3
34  Scott, Sydney 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
32  Cunningham, Whitney 15 3-6 0-0 1-3 2-2 4 3 0 1 0 1 7
5 O'Donnell, Shannon 9 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 6] 0 5
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-32 4-14 7-9 10-11 21 6 8 8 (o] 8 29
28.1 % 28.6 % 77.8 %



Second Half Box Score

Fordham 34
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 MACK, Monica 16 2-6 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 2 5
1 LEITAO, Jade 17 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 3 0 0 3
13  RUFF, Kyshawn 10 1-4 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 1 0 2 1 0 4
12  SILVA, Vanessa 17 3-7 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 1 1 3 2 1 6
20  DONNELLY, Kiely 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0] 0 0 0 0
21 JEFFERSON, Jada 8 b5-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 (0] 0 0 0 10
11  HANSON, Lara 19 0-1 0-0 2-2 3-6 9 0 4 3 0 0 2
14  SMITH, Erin 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 2
23  JOHNSON, Joy 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 2
5 WESTROL, Heather 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-30 1-5 7-8 10-19 29 12 9 12 3 4 34
43.3 % 20.0% 87.5%
Dartmouth 19
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Cullen, Jeannie 18 1-7 0-4 4-4 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 6
35  Perry, Krista 20 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 3 2 1 0 1 3
12 Soriaga, Angie 17 2-7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 3 5
21 Kamara, Fatima 14 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 4 0 0 1
34  Scott, Sydney 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 3 0
32  Cunningham, Whitney 10 0-3 0-0 1-3 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 0 1
5 O'Donnell, Shannon 11 0-1 0-1 3-3 0-0 0 0 0 6] 6] 1 3
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 4-25 1-7 10-14 5-8 13 8 4 7 1 8 19

16.0% 14.3% 71.4%



VISITORS: Fordham

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dartmouth

MISS JUMPER by MACK,MONICA

FOUL by RUFF,KYSHAWN

MISS 3PTR by LEITAO,JADE
REBOUND OFF by LEITAO,JADE
MISS 3PTR by LEITAO,JADE

TURNOVER by RUFF,KYSHAWN

REBOUND DEF by MACK,MONICA
MISS JUMPER by DONNELLY,KIELY

MISS JUMPER by SILVA,VANESSA
REBOUND OFF by RUFF,KYSHAWN
GOOD LAYUP by RUFF,KYSHAWN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RUFF,KYSHAWN
TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,JADA

REBOUND DEF by RUFF,KYSHAWN
MISS 3PTR by LEITAO,JADE
REBOUND OFF by LEITAO,JADE
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JADA

STEAL by MACK,MONICA
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JADA

REBOUND DEF by DONNELLY,KIELY

GOOD LAYUP by LEITAO,JADE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DONNELLY,KIELY

FOUL by JEFFERSON,JADA

GOOD FT by LEITAO,JADE

GOOD JUMPER by MACK,MONICA

REBOUND DEF by SILVA,VANESSA
MISS JUMPER by MACK,MONICA

FOUL by SILVA,VANESSA

19:36
19:08
19:08
19:08
18:45

18:31
18:09
17:54
17:53
17:49

17:40

17:32

17:15
17:09
16:40
16:26
16:09

16:00

15:45
15:23
15:21
14:58
14:43

14:37

14:22

14:03
14:01
14:01
14:01
14:01
14:01
14:01
14:01

14:01

14:01

13:11

13:08
12:53

0-1
0-2

0-4

2-4

4-4

6-4

7-4
7-5
7-6
9-6

H1
H2

H4

H2

V2

V3
V2
Vi
V3

REBOUND DEF by CULLEN,JEANNIE

GOOD FT by CULLEN,JEANNIE
GOOD FT by CULLEN,JEANNIE

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by CULLEN,JEANNIE

STEAL by PERRY,KRISTA
MISS 3PTR by CULLEN,JEANNIE

REBOUND DEF by KAMARA,FATIMA
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,KRISTA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CULLEN,JEANNIE

MISS JUMPER by CULLEN,JEANNIE

MISS 3PTR by KAMARA,FATIMA

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY
TURNOVER by SCOTT,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by CULLEN,JEANNIE
REBOUND OFF by SORIAGA,ANGIE
MISS 3PTR by CULLEN,JEANNIE
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by SORIAGA,ANGIE

FOUL by SCOTT,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by CULLEN,JEANNIE
GOOD FT by CULLEN,JEANNIE

MISS 3PTR by CULLEN,JEANNIE

REBOUND OFF by CULLEN,JEANNIE

MISS JUMPER by PERRY,KRISTA
REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY
MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY

REBOUND DEF by SORIAGA,ANGIE

MISS JUMPER by KAMARA,FATIMA
REBOUND OFF by CULLEN,JEANNIE



12:44 TURNOVER by PERRY,KRISTA

TURNOVER by LEITAO,JADE 12:25
12:10 TURNOVER by O'DONNELL,SHANNON
STEAL by MACK,MONICA 12:08
GOOD 3PTR by LEITAO,JADE 12:04 12-6 V 6
ASSIST by MACK,MONICA --
FOUL by SILVA,VANESSA 11:28
11:28 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
11:28 MISS FT by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:28 12-7 V5 GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY
GOOD JUMPER by LEITAO,JADE 11:05 14-7 V7
10:47 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,KRISTA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JOY --
GOOD 3PTR by HANSON,LARA 10:35 17-7 V10
ASSIST by JEFFERSON,JADA --
10:21 17-9 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,SYDNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CULLEN,JEANNIE

10:03 FOUL by SCOTT,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by HANSON,LARA 09:57
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JOY --
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JOY 09:52
09:51 STEAL by PERRY,KRISTA
09:44 MISS LAYUP by CULLEN,JEANNIE
BLOCK by JOHNSON,JOY 09:44
-- REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY
09:38 MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JOY --
TURNOVER by LEITAO,JADE 09:33
09:32 STEAL by CULLEN,JEANNIE

09:27 17-12 V5 GOOD 3PTR by KAMARA,FATIMA
-- ASSIST by CULLEN,JEANNIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:22
TURNOVER by SMITH,ERIN 09:09
09:08 STEAL by CULLEN,JEANNIE
09:00 MISS JUMPER by KAMARA,FATIMA
-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY
08:47 TURNOVER by PERRY,KRISTA
STEAL by SMITH,ERIN 08:44
TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,JADA 08:24
08:24 STEAL by KAMARA,FATIMA
08:19 MISS 3PTR by O'DONNELL,SHANNON
-- REBOUND OFF by KAMARA,FATIMA
07:59 TURNOVER by O'DONNELL,SHANNON
STEAL by JEFFERSON,JADA 07:59
FOUL by RUFF,KYSHAWN 07:59
TURNOVER by RUFF,KYSHAWN 07:59
07:59 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
07:53 MISS JUMPER by CULLEN,JEANNIE
REBOUND DEF by RUFF,KYSHAWN --
TURNOVER by RUFF,KYSHAWN 07:52
07:50 STEAL by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY
07:49 17-14 V3 GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DONNELLY,KIELY 07:37

-- REBOUND OFF by PERRY,KRISTA
06:50 17-17 GOOD 3PTR by CULLEN,JEANNIE
-- ASSIST by PERRY,KRISTA
MISS LAYUP by DONNELLY,KIELY 06:45
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:33 MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY
REBOUND DEF by LEITAO,JADE --
MISS 3PTR by LEITAO,JADE 06:29



REBOUND OFF by SILVA,VANESSA --
MISS JUMPER by RUFF,KYSHAWN 06:28
REBOUND OFF by RUFF,KYSHAWN --

06:24 FOUL by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY
GOOD JUMPER by RUFF,KYSHAWN 06:24 19-17 V2
GOOD FT by RUFF,KYSHAWN 06:24 20-17 V3
FOUL by SMITH,ERIN 05:49
FOUL by MACK,MONICA 05:33

05:33 MISS FT by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ERIN --
MISS JUMPER by SILVA,VANESSA 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by CULLEN,JEANNIE
05:06 20-20 GOOD 3PTR by CULLEN,JEANNIE
-- ASSIST by KAMARA,FATIMA
GOOD LAYUP by RUFF,KYSHAWN(in the paint) 04:48 22-20 V2
ASSIST by SILVA,VANESSA --
04:18 MISS 3PTR by SORIAGA,ANGIE
REBOUND DEF by SILVA,VANESSA --
GOOD 3PTR by MACK,MONICA 04:09 25-20 V5
ASSIST by SMITH,ERIN --

04:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

03:52 MISS 3PTR by SORIAGA,ANGIE
-- REBOUND OFF by PERRY,KRISTA

03:46 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

03:44 25-23 V2 GOOD 3PTR by O'DONNELL,SHANNON
-- ASSIST by SORIAGA,ANGIE
MISS 3PTR by MACK,MONICA 03:25
-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,KRISTA
03:06 25-25 GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY
-- ASSIST by PERRY,KRISTA

MISS LAYUP by RUFF,KYSHAWN 02:49
-- REBOUND DEF by SORIAGA,ANGIE
02:42 MISS 3PTR by CULLEN,JEANNIE
REBOUND DEF by RUFF,KYSHAWN --
TURNOVER by RUFF,KYSHAWN 02:37
02:36 STEAL by SORIAGA,ANGIE

02:35 25-27 H2 GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SORIAGA,ANGIE

02:17 FOUL by CULLEN,JEANNIE
MISS FT by SILVA,VANESSA 02:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SILVA,VANESSA 02:17 26-27 H1

02:07 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,KRISTA
REBOUND DEF by SILVA,VANESSA --

01:55 FOUL by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY
GOOD FT by MACK,MONICA 01:55 27-27
GOOD FT by MACK,MONICA 01:55 28-27 V1

01:39 MISS 3PTR by O'DONNELL,SHANNON
REBOUND DEF by SILVA,VANESSA --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ERIN 01:28
REBOUND OFF by SILVA,VANESSA --
GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,VANESSA(in the paint) 01:26 30-27 V3

01:18 TURNOVER by KAMARA,FATIMA
TURNOVER by MACK,MONICA 01:02

01:01 STEAL by CULLEN,JEANNIE
FOUL by MACK,MONICA 00:53

00:53 30-28 V2 GOOD FT by O'DONNELL,SHANNON

00:53 30-29 V1 GOOD FT by O'DONNELL,SHANNON
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JADA(in the paint) 00:39 32-29 V3
ASSIST by SMITH,ERIN --

00:25 MISS LAYUP by KAMARA,FATIMA
BLOCK by JEFFERSON,JADA 00:25



MISS 3PTR by LEITAO,JADE

VISITORS: Fordham

00:20
00:20
00:07

REBOUND OFF by KAMARA,FATIMA
FOUL by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY
TURNOVER by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY

REBOUND DEF by CULLEN,JEANNIE

Second Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dartmouth

FOUL by LEITAO,JADE

REBOUND DEF by SILVA,VANESSA
TURNOVER by LEITAO,JADE

REBOUND DEF by MACK,MONICA
FOUL by LEITAO,JADE
TURNOVER by LEITAO,JADE

STEAL by MACK,MONICA
MISS 3PTR by MACK,MONICA
REBOUND OFF by RUFF,KYSHAWN

TURNOVER by RUFF,KYSHAWN

REBOUND DEF by SILVA,VANESSA
TURNOVER by SILVA,VANESSA

FOUL by SILVA,VANESSA

TURNOVER by MACK,MONICA

REBOUND DEF by HANSON,LARA
TURNOVER by LEITAO,JADE

BLOCK by RUFF,KYSHAWN
REBOUND DEF by LEITAO,JADE
MISS JUMPER by SILVA,VANESSA
REBOUND OFF by HANSON,LARA

GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,VANESSA
ASSIST by HANSON,LARA

STEAL by MACK,MONICA

19:39
19:39 32-30
19:39
19:25
19:24
18:59
18:49
18:49
18:38
18:35
18:33
18:17
18:12
17:59
17:54
17:52
17:50
17:50 32-31
17:50 32-32
17:50
17:50
17:49
17:38
17:37
17:09
17:09

16:52
16:49
16:47 34-32
16:24
16:22

GOOD LAYUP by MACK,MONICA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:19 36-32

MISS FT by MACK,MONICA

FOUL by MACK,MONICA

BLOCK by SILVA,VANESSA

GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JADA(in the paint)

ASSIST by HANSON,LARA

16:15
16:15
16:15
15:56
15:56
15:45
15:45

15:12 38-32

V2

Vi

V2

V 4

V 6

ASSIST by SORIAGA,ANGIE
GOOD FT by KAMARA,FATIMA

MISS FT by KAMARA,FATIMA

STEAL by SCOTT,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by CULLEN,JEANNIE

TURNOVER by KAMARA,FATIMA

FOUL by SCOTT,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by KAMARA,FATIMA

STEAL by SORIAGA,ANGIE

GOOD FT by CULLEN,JEANNIE
GOOD FT by CULLEN,JEANNIE

STEAL by SORIAGA,ANGIE

MISS LAYUP by SORIAGA,ANGIE

STEAL by SCOTT,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,SYDNEY

FOUL by PERRY,KRISTA

TURNOVER by PERRY,KRISTA

FOUL by CULLEN,JEANNIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by CULLEN,JEANNIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY

REBOUND OFF by KAMARA,FATIMA



FOUL by JEFFERSON,JADA 15:02

15:01 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,KRISTA
REBOUND DEF by HANSON,LARA --
MISS LAYUP by LEITAO,JADE 14:53
-- REBOUND DEF by CULLEN,JEANNIE
14:39 MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY
BLOCK by SILVA,VANESSA 14:39
REBOUND DEF by HANSON,LARA --
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JADA(in the paint) 14:25 40-32 V8
ASSIST by MACK,MONICA --
FOUL by JEFFERSON,JADA 14:16
14:10 MISS JUMPER by SORIAGA,ANGIE
-- REBOUND OFF by PERRY,KRISTA
14:06 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,KRISTA

REBOUND DEF by SILVA,VANESSA =
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JADA 13:47 42-32 V10
ASSIST by SILVA,VANESSA =
13:25 MISS LAYUP by SORIAGA,ANGIE
REBOUND DEF by SILVA,VANESSA =
MISS JUMPER by MACK,MONICA 13:15
= REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,SYDNEY
13:07 42-34 V8 GOOD LAYUP by CULLEN,JEANNIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JADA 12:45 44-34 V10
ASSIST by HANSON,LARA -
12:25 MISS 3PTR by SORIAGA,ANGIE
REBOUND DEF by HANSON,LARA -
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JADA(in the paint) 12:08 46-34 V 12
ASSIST by LEITAO,JADE -

11:53 FOUL by SCOTT,SYDNEY
11:53 TURNOVER by SCOTT,SYDNEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:53
MISS JUMPER by HANSON,LARA 11:36
REBOUND OFF by HANSON,LARA --
TURNOVER by HANSON,LARA 11:30
11:29 STEAL by SORIAGA,ANGIE
11:23 MISS JUMPER by KAMARA,FATIMA
-- REBOUND OFF by PERRY,KRISTA
FOUL by SMITH,ERIN 11:17
11:17 46-35 V 11 GOOD FT by PERRY,KRISTA
11:17 MISS FT by PERRY,KRISTA

REBOUND DEF by SILVA,VANESSA --
GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,VANESSA 10:58 48-35 V 13
ASSIST by LEITAO,JADE --
10:45 48-38 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by SORIAGA,ANGIE
-- ASSIST by PERRY,KRISTA
GOOD 3PTR by LEITAO,JADE 10:28 51-38 V 13
ASSIST by SMITH,ERIN --
10:08 51-40 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by SORIAGA,ANGIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PERRY,KRISTA

TURNOVER by SILVA,VANESSA 09:45
09:43 STEAL by PERRY,KRISTA
FOUL by JEFFERSON,JADA 09:35
09:35 MISS FT by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:35 51-41 V 10 GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY
MISS JUMPER by RUFF,KYSHAWN 09:19
REBOUND OFF by RUFF,KYSHAWN --

09:16 FOUL by PERRY,KRISTA
GOOD FT by RUFF,KYSHAWN 09:16 52-41 V11
GOOD FT by RUFF,KYSHAWN 09:16 53-41 V12
08:59 MISS 3PTR by O'DONNELL,SHANNON

-- REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY



FOUL by LEITAO,JADE

FOUL by RUFF,KYSHAWN
TURNOVER by RUFF,KYSHAWN

MISS 3PTR by LEITAO,JADE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SILVA,VANESSA
REBOUND OFF by MACK,MONICA
MISS JUMPER by MACK,MONICA

MISS JUMPER by LEITAO,JADE
REBOUND OFF by SILVA,VANESSA
MISS LAYUP by SILVA,VANESSA
REBOUND OFF by SILVA,VANESSA
MISS JUMPER by SILVA,VANESSA
REBOUND OFF by RUFF,KYSHAWN
GOOD JUMPER by RUFF,KYSHAWN

REBOUND DEF by RUFF,KYSHAWN

GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,VANESSA(in the paint)

ASSIST by HANSON,LARA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by RUFF,KYSHAWN

REBOUND OFF by SILVA,VANESSA
MISS LAYUP by RUFF,KYSHAWN

STEAL by SILVA,VANESSA
TURNOVER by HANSON,LARA

REBOUND DEF by HANSON,LARA
MISS JUMPER by MACK,MONICA

REBOUND DEF by HANSON,LARA
MISS 3PTR by LEITAO,JADE

REBOUND DEF by MACK,MONICA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by SILVA,VANESSA

STEAL by SMITH,ERIN

GOOD FT by SMITH,ERIN
GOOD FT by SMITH,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ERIN

GOOD LAYUP by MACK,MONICA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MACK,MONICA

53-43

55-43

57-43

58-43
59-43

61-43

62-43

V 10

V12

V 14

V 15
V 16

V 18

V19

MISS FT by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY
TURNOVER by KAMARA,FATIMA

BLOCK by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,KRISTA
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,KRISTA
ASSIST by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY

MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,WHITNEY

MISS 3PTR by CULLEN,JEANNIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by KAMARA,FATIMA

STEAL by SCOTT,SYDNEY
MISS LAYUP by SORIAGA,ANGIE

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,KRISTA
MISS 3PTR by CULLEN,JEANNIE

REBOUND DEF by CULLEN,JEANNIE
MISS LAYUP by CULLEN,JEANNIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by KAMARA,FATIMA

FOUL by CULLEN,JEANNIE

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,SYDNEY

FOUL by SCOTT,SYDNEY



FOUL by JEFFERSON,JADA

TURNOVER by HANSON,LARA

REBOUND DEF by DONNELLY,KIELY
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JOY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WESTROL,HEATHER
REBOUND OFF by HANSON,LARA

GOOD FT by HANSON,LARA
GOOD FT by HANSON,LARA
FOUL by SMITH,ERIN

62-44
62-45

64-45

65-45
66-45

66-46
66-47
66-48

V 18
V 17

V19

V 20
V21

V 20
V19
V 18

GOOD FT by CULLEN,JEANNIE
GOOD FT by CULLEN,JEANNIE

STEAL by O'DONNELL,SHANNON
MISS 3PTR by CULLEN,JEANNIE

MISS 3PTR by CULLEN,JEANNIE

FOUL by PERRY,KRISTA

GOOD FT by O'DONNELL,SHANNON
GOOD FT by O'DONNELL,SHANNON
GOOD FT by O'DONNELL,SHANNON



